
Fall Semester 2023 Academic Calendar
Academic Dates Only

Event Date

Final registration Thurs. 8/17/23
Full semester courses begin Mon. 8/21/23
1st 8 Week courses begin Mon. 8/21/23
Last day to add or drop - 1st Eight Week Course Mon. 8/21/23
Last day to add or drop - Full Semster Course Fri. 8/25/23

Labor Day Weekend (No Classes Meet) Sat. 9/2 - Mon. 9/4
Convocation Day Wed. 9/6/23
Census Mon. 9/11/23
Early Term Grades Due Fri. 9/22/23

Last day to Withdraw - 1st Eight Week Course Fri. 10/6/23
Last day to change grading option - 1st 8 Week Course Fri. 10/6/23
1st 8 Week Courses End Fri. 10/13/23
Mid-Semester Fri. 10/13/23
Fall Break  (8 Week Courses Meet) Mon. 10/16 - Tues. 10/17
1st 8 Week Grades Due Fri. 10/20/23
2nd 8 Week Courses Begin Mon. 10/16/23
Last day to add or drop - 2nd 8 Week Course Mon. 10/16/23
Advising/Pre-Registration Week for Spring 2024 Mon. 10/23/23
Registration Week Mon. 10/30/23

Thanksgiving Break (No Classes Meet) Wed. 11/22 - Fri. 11/24
Last day to change grading option - Full Semester Course Fri. 11/24/23
Last Day to Withdraw Full Semester Course Fri. 11/24/23

Last day to change grading option - 2nd Eight Week Course Fri. 12/1/23
Last Day to Withdraw - 2nd Eight Week Course Fri. 12/1/23
Final Exams Mon. 12/4 - Fri. 12/8
2nd 8 Week Courses End Fri. 12/8/23
Full Semester Courses End Fri. 12/8/23
December Commencement Fri. 12/8/23
Winter Intersession Begins Sat. 12/9/23
All Grades Due Mon. 12/11/23
CUSSA Courses Begin Mon. 12/11/23
Winter Refresh Intersession Begins Wed. 12/13/23
Winter Refresh Intersession Ends Thurs. 1/4/24
Winter Intersession Ends Sun. 1/14/24
CUSSA Courses End Sun. 1/14/24
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